Government of Punjab Department of Planning (Planning Branch)

No. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2139

Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to appoint Sh. Mohan Singh, Director General Centre for international Trade and Industry, Mohali as a non-official member of the Punjab State Planning Board, Chandigarh.

The terms and conditions of the appointment would be as below:-

- (i) The term would be till the term of the Punjab State Planning Board.
- (ii) Rs.1000/- (Rs. one thousand only) would be paid per sitting and TA/DA at par with IAS officers of the rank of Principal Secretary/Financial Commissioner, Punjab.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 20th October, 2004.

A.R.Talwar Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Planning.

Endst.No. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2140

Dated Chandigarh, the 29.10.04

A copy is forwarded to the Department of Personnel (PP-II Branch) w.r.t.their I.D.No. 12/41/2003-3 PPII/10377, dated 20/6/2003 & I.D.No. 12/41/2003-3 PPII dated 8.7.2003 for information and necessary action.

Special Secretary Planning.

Endst.No. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2141

Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04

A copy alongwith a spare attested copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Satationery, U.T., Chandigarh with the request that this notification may be published in the ordinary Gazette of the Punjab government and 50 (fifty) copies of the notification may be sent to this Department.

Special Secretary Planning.

Endst.No. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2142-43

Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General (Audit), Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Accountant General (A&E), Punjab, Chandigarh.

Special Secretary Planning.

A copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

To

All the Financial Commissioners & Principal Secretariat and Administrative Secretaries to Government of Punjab.

Special Secretary Planning

I.D.No. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2144 Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04.

Endst.No.. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2145 Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04. A copy is forwarded to all the Heads of the Department of Punjab for information.

Special Secretary Planning

Endst.No.. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2146-51 Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04 A copy is forwarded to the following:-

- 1. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab for the information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Dr.S.S.Johl, Vice Chairman, Punjab State Planning Board, Chandigarh.
- 3. Sh. R.R.Bhardwaj, IAS(Retd.), Deputy Chairman, Punjab State Planning Board.
- 4 Private Secretary/Finance Minister for the kind information of Hon'ble Finance & Planning Minister, Punjab.
- 5. Private Secretary/Chief Secretary for the kind information of Chief Secretary, Punjab.
- 6. Private Secretary/Secretary Planning for the kind information of Secretary Planning, Punjab.

Endst.No.. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2152

Special Secretary Planning Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04

A copy is forwarded to Director (Admn.), Punjab State Planning Board, Chandigarh for sending for:-

Sh. Mohan Singh, Director General Centre for intenational Trade and Industry, Mohali.

Special Secretary Planning

Endst.No.. 10/6/89-2P Vol.II/2153 Dated, Chandigarh, the 29.10.04
A copy is forwarded to Director (Admn.), Punjab State Planning Board, for information and necessary action.

Special Secretary Planning